

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEFK8030

ADDRESS CORRESPON	idengestoyariention:0
JOHN ABBOTT	
zna-558-2544	

Charleston, WV 25305-0130	304-558-2544
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
FRYE ROOFING, INC. 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701	U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH WESTON, WV 26452 341-6368
SERMS GESALE SE	IF VIA FOR FREIGHTTERM

07/25/	2007	2.145		RID	OPE	VING TIME	01:30	PM	*******
BID OPENING DATE		08/30/	2007			UNITPRICE		AMQUNE	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER					*****
	WEST /	VIRGINI TAL AN	REQUES NG DIVISIONAL N FOLITIMEN	T FOR QUOTATION IN IS SOLICITING GUARD TO PROVI IT NECESSARY TO GUARD ARMORY.	BID DE A		F		and the state of t
	MANDA WESTO	TORY DN	-SITE PRE- NAL GUARD AD	BID: 8/14/2007;	10:	GO AM			
	ATTAC	HMENTS:	1. SPECI 2. PURCH	FICATIONS ASING AFFIDAVIT					
0001	ROOF	1 REPLACE	LS MENT	968-42					
	WITHI IS RE EXECU PROCE	E TO PRINTED PURED.	CALENDAR D UNLESS RCHASE ORD	HIS CONTRACT IS DAYS AFTER THE N OTHERWISE SPECI BER WILL BE CONS	FIED IDER	, THE FULLY ED NOTICE T	0		
	RIGHT	TO CAI	NCEL THIS	RECTOR OF PURCH CONTRACT IMMEDI IF THE MATERIAL FERIOR QUALITY	S OR OR D	WORKMANSHI O NOT CONFO	P		
	1		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	=		DATE	00.107	
SIGNATURE -/		1114014	FEIN 55-03854	I Emilion	304	-327-5314		28/07	
1	<u> </u>	MARIN	FEN EE 02851	26		i e	_	BE NOTED ABOVE	
milE PRESID	ENT		55-03634	20	00 131	SPACE AROVE L	ARELED	'VENDOR'	



RFQ COPY

FRYE ROOFING, INC. 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for FEGNUMBER

DEFK8030

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS GESALE SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25/2007			
BID OPENING DATE: 08/30/			:30PM
EINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
HERE IN.	CIFICATIONS OF THE BID AN		
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRE	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONT FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TABLISHED FOR LEWIS COUNTY SINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	LIABOR MINIMUM WAGE √, PURSUANT	
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AN	ANY REFERENCES MADE TO PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN TERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIO THIS CONTRACT ARE HERE!	R ANY INTEREST THIS CONTRACT TECTS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICAT	PENSATION: VENDOR IS REC E FROM WORKERS' COMPENSAT	UIRED TO PROVIDE	
ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT	TEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL F	SE A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU	ICE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SELECTION OF SELECTIO	RANCE PRIOR TO (SE SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PROC AN AMOUNT EC	S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCES F OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL WAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT	RISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE BLE TO THE STATE OF WEST TH EACH BID AS A BID BONI ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMAN D FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT	VIRGINIA, SHALL BE D. THE SUCCESSFUL ICE BOND AND LABOR, OF THE CONTRACT.	
Flowers + // =	SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND A TELEPHONE	DATE	
SIGNATURE TEXT OF ELLIPSEW	3 44		3/28/07
TITLE PRESIDENT	55-0385426	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation

DEFK8030 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

....PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO/AN/ENT/ON:OR

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FRYE ROOFING, INC. 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

	-	0 000000000 W-1	IMS OF SALE	seli	P.VIA		FØ8.		FREIGHTTEHMS
07/25/	***********								
BID OPENING DATE:	2007	08/30/	2007		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	:30PM
tine		ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMA	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
FIRE									
			PROVIDED	THE THE	OPM OF A	CER	TIFIED C	HECK,	
			しょうてきに ひこ		HK KUND	IF LIKE	1011-0	1.	ļ
i		THE OUT OF	サーシー へんはじまんご	W 801408	Zeni iw w	16 D. G	TITE TO THE	in the same	!
	·		一一・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	A: C: 1 1 1 1	1 4 6 13 15 12	-187 E 1-4	į o⊒usažtias i		
			i perendo parte		ABBR & P			Ar == == == == =	
			はいこり こりり ロ	וצויומכ	INHER SEU	ن در وي	0. 1000	¦	
	OR BUS	SINESS	CHECKS AR PERFORMA	L NUL ACU	DR LABO	R AN	D MATERI	AL.	
	5% BII BOND.	י אמאמ,	PERFURNA	NCE BOILD	, Di. 2				
	Γ - • - • •							DOLL	
	cxx) i	MAINTEN	ANCE BOND	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAI	NTENANCE	UE. RUMD	
	COVER	ING THE	ROOFING	SYSTEM W.	ILL BE A	KEQU	TKEHENI	.	
	THE ST	UCCESSF	UL VENDOR	•					
,	REV.	1 1 / O O		1					
 	KEV.	11/00	1 1						
1	EXHIB:	IT 7		1					
				ACC & ST	eel TN DI	BI TO	WORKS		
			IMINUM, GL	ASS & SI	CEL IN .		,,,,,,,,		
(PROJE			l					
[TN AC	CORDANO	E WITH WE	ST VIRGI	NIA CODE	5-15	9-1 ET.,		
1	OF0	CUEDV	CONTRACT	FIOR CONS	IKUCIIUN.	∌ K E!	TONS I KOO I	TUN,	
I .	t	A - T - C - L I	DEDATE T	MIDDOVERE	NI UK MA.		AWACE DI		
	PUBLI	C WORKS	OF STEEL	HE COST	IS MUKE	COST	OF STEEL	IS	
1			כמונממת מר	WILLDE WIL	RF IMAN .	TIO • O i	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
1	1	ABE DE	-онтосто Т	THE CTATE	WILL AL	LEFI	OKT: WEA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		~~ ~	rieci bibonii	וווועט פדר	1) [1 LN	IDE 1	DMTITE C.		
	1		I TTEMO OF	MACUTHE	DV IIK FIII				
,	1			CI DIIDI TC	MIIIDE S	HIM I I	DE HWDE	0.	
1	L - 34 - 5	TTA 411	IME STIE O IMINUM, GL IS LESS T	MCC HR S	ieel. Uni	LEGO	INC COC.		
	THE P	RODUCT	IS LESS I TEEL ARE U	SED IN P	UBLIC WO	RKS	PROJECTS	•	
	LUUND	5 UF 5	ICEL ARL U						
					H TERMS AND C	anarida	NS		
	///		SEE	PEATHOR PINE L	THE EDUCATE			DATE	8/28/07
SIGNATURE	(Lew	sen ?			l	304-3	27-5314		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESID	T		FEIN 55-03854	126			ADDRESS	_	



RFQ COPY

FRYE ROOFING, INC. 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for REGINUMBER DEFK8030

A	DDRESS COR	RESPONDEN	BEAUARE	VHONES	
IOHN	ABBOTT				

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

DATE PRINTE	.	TER	MSOFSAL	E	S	HIP VIA		FO	Ħ	FREIGH	TTERMS
07/25/2	************		***********	************							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/30/	2007				BID	OPENING '	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	anny .	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	A NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AL	IOUNT
E	OPETS	N MADE	ALUM	INUM.	GLASS	OR S	TEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	.	
l (x	CCEPT	ED ONE	V TF	THE C	OST OF	DOMES	STIC	LKODAC (2	72 LOA	(822)	1
1	OFF	TINREAS	ONABL	5. S	uch cos	ST IS	LNKE	ASUNABLE	Tt. Tr	7.20	į
2	OX OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE E	SID PE	CIUE	FOR FORE	IGK GAD STEEL	, ce	Ì
9	REDUC	IS. I TS TN	RE SH	PPLTE	D OR PR	SODUCI	ED IN	A "SUBS	TANTIAL		
√ Ja	ARGR	SHRPIH	S ARE	A ¹¹ . A	s DEFIN	VED B'	Y THE	UNITED	SIAIES		
l h	FPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR. F	OREIGN	PRODI	JCTS	MAY BE S	OLLLTEN		
0	NLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30%	OK M	ORE HIGH	EK IN	ĺ	
P	RICE	THAN I	HE PU	KEIGN	MADE F	-KODO	,13.				
	F. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A	CONTRA	ACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	_	
ا ا	DANTE	TONC.	THE C	PENDT	NG OFFI	ICER	OF TH	E SHFUDT	MR NWTI		
[D]	ETERM	INES T	T TAH	HERE	EXISTS	A BI	D FOR	LIKE FO	N IUMEK Keten	, .	
A	LUMIN	UM, GL	ASS U	K SIE	MESTIC	BBUD!	UCTS.	NABLE AN THE SPE	NDING		
i lou	EETCE	MAV R	FNIIFS	T. TN	WRITIN	NG. A	REEV	VLUVIIDM	AND		
le:	EDUCT	TON IN	THE	LOWES	T BID F	FOR S	JCH D	DMESTIC	PRUDUCI	rs	
_ A	LL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEI	R BID	IF THEY	AKE		
S	UPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, (3L.AQQ	UK S	1 1			
				:							
E	XHIBI	T 9								1	
					4.01/11/01/11	FDAT	MEST.	DE CONST	PUCTION	ı İ	
		FOR I T ADDE		CE &	ACKNOW	renee	45141	OF CONST	MOC! TO!	`	
T	HE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OF	R AGE	NCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRE	ED	ł
T	O ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SC	HEDUL	E IN	ISSUING	c.	-	
Cı	ONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	FCT A	กกғилу	FUK !	SIAIE	AGENCIE			
r	1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER S	SHALL	PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDL	אנ	
l la	ND A	LIST 0	F ALL	PART	IES TH	AT HA	VE PR	OCURED D	KAMTURS	S	
-{ la:	ND CP	FOTETO	ATTON	S FOR	THE P	ROJEC	T. T	HE ADDEN	שטעו		
A	ND LI	ST SHA SING D	LL BE	FORW	AKUED	IU IH: CHTTF:	CT/FN	ER IN TH GINEER S	HALL AL	s	
	UKCHA	21MG N	1 4 7 2 1					ł			
,	77.7			∞see re	VERSE SIDE I		DUONE			ATE 0/00/07	
SIGNATURE JC/	Kobi	uson	AF				30	4-327-531		8/28/07	TO ABOVE
mie PRESIDEN	NŤ	F	^{≘N} 55−	038542	26			1		GES TO BE NOTE	



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

5

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESSCORRE	SHONDENSERIOVARIENTONOS
JOHN ABBOTT	
206-558-2566	

Charleston, WV 25305-0130	JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544
RFQ CDPY FYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE FRYE ROOFING, INC.	DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U.S.RT. 19, SOUTH
2000 PRINCETON AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701	

SHIP VIA

07/25/200	17		<u> </u>	תום.	PENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	HEMNUM	3ER	HW1 THOL	
SEN WHJ	ND A COPY	OF THE ADI	ENDUM TO T	THE STAT	E AGENCY FOR	
1 N 1 O P E B U Y O P E	TERESTED PENING DATE YER WITHIN ENING DATE	ANY ADD FOURTEEN	, IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS	SSARY, E ILD BE R PRIOR T	EXTEND THE BID	
BII DIV THA SHA	DDERS AND MISION. AT APPLY ALL ALSO A CEPTION MA LE PURPOSE	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE PPLY TO AN	D TO THE RULES A DRIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM	STATE AND REC BIDDING DOCUMEN THAT	NOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING BULATIONS DOCUMENT THE GNLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	
ADI	HEREBY ACK	NOWLEDGEME NOWLEDGE F AND HAVE N PLANS ANI	ECEIPT OF	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECK! Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	ED O
ADI	DENDUM NOS	.:				
NO	. 1	X	• • •			distance services
NO	. 2 .					
ИО	. 3					
NO	. 4			THAT A DIT OF	IDITIONS	
	γ	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPLICATE		DATE
SIGNATURE TO	Kolerusar	A		30	4-327-5314	8/28/07
THE PRESIDENT	F	55-038542	.6		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

PAGE 6

ANDERSSIVORRESPON	ENGERO ARIENTION OF
	, "
JOHN ABBOTT	
504-558-2544	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FRYE ROOFING, INC. 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE			HIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT	ERMS
07/25/2			2007	1			i To t	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	QUAN	08/30/	ZUU/ UOP	CAT NO	IŒ	MINUMBER			TPRICE		AMO	JNT
LINE	40.0			NO								
										-		
N	0.5	*					•			-		!
·	HATE	PCTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFI	1 41 MS	E RECE	LPT OF) HE		
Á	DDEND	UM(S)	HAY BE	CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	OF THE	BIDS.			
		:										
							si	SNATURE				
	FRYE R	oofing,	INC.				co	4PANY				
!	0/20/0	7					İ					
-	8/28/0	· · · · · ·		• • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	DA	I E				
			CON	TRAC	TORS L	ICENSE						
	ICOT V	TOCTAL	A STAT	ב רח	DE 21-	11-2 R	EOU IX	RES THA	TALL			
i la	EDCOM	e nect	PING H	n PF	RFORM	CONTRA	CTIN	s work	TN 1HTS	3		
s	TATE	MUST B	E LICE	NSED	. THE	WEST	VIRG SUE	THE CON	NIKACIU Tractor	RS		
1 6	TOENC	Ε ΔΡ	PLICAT	TONS	FOR A	CONTR	ACTO	SS LICE	NSE MAI	r, 65		
I fact	ADE D'	V CONT	人でTTNに	THE	WEST	VIRGIN	IA U	IVISION CHARLE	OL FW:	JUN		
	5305.	L CUMP	PHONE:	(30	4) 558	~7890.						
					חב או	7777	beun.	IRES AN	Y			
W	ROSPE	CLIAE	BIDDER	TO	INCLUD	E THE	CONT	RACTORS	•	İ		
	ICENS	E NUMB	ER DN	THEI	R BID.							
R	IDDER	TO CO	MPLETE	:			ĺ					
1					FRYE R	OOFING,	INC					
C	ONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •			••••					
c	ONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	E NO	WV	001003	• • • •		• • • • • •	• • • •		
	HE SIL	CCESSE	UL BIE	DER	WILL B	E REQU	IRED	TO FUR	NISH A			
c	OPY O	F THEI	R CONT	RACT	ORS LI	CENSE	PRIO	R TO IS	SUANCE	OF		
			<u> </u>	SEERE	/ERSE/SIDE	FOR TERMS	ANDICON	DIFIONS		DATE -	100.107	
SIGNATURE 3	ZKO	run		7	,		30)4-327-5.			/28/07	ADOUT 5
TILE PRESIDEN	NT TR	FE	55-03	85426	·						TO BE NOTED	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINERAL REGI Quotation

DEFK8030

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE U. S. RT. 19, FRYE ROOFING, INC. 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE WESTON, WV BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 341-6368 26452 FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: 07/25/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/30/2007 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY: UOP LINE A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAN THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT.

BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER

NOTICE

A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:

rusan Sa

DRDER.

SIGNATURE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-327-5314

DATE 8/28/07



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

PRESIDENT

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2000 PRINCETON AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

FRYE ROOFING, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

**************************************	address corri	ESPONDEN	ETUATES	HUNOE
ИНОС	ABBOTT			
304-	558-2544			

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

8/28/07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

			,		
DATE PRINTED	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25/20 OPENING DATE:	07 08/30/	2007	RTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SE	ALED BID				
ង ប	YER:	JOH	N ABBOTT	And the same of th	
1			K8030	:	;
KE	Q. NO.:	DEF	K8U5U		
BI	D OPENING	DATE: 08/	30/2007		
BI	D OPENING	TIME: 1:3	0 PM		
D1	EACE BOOVE	DE A EAY N	UMBER IN CASE IT	TS NECESSARY	
			NG YOUR BID:	10 11202001111	
1	04 44 W 10 W W W		304-325-3700		
}	:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	EASE PRINT NCERNING T		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACI	
				J. C. ROBINSON III	
	:			:	
				;	
	THE THE	TO THE CH	n or oca neeve	D3O ***** TOTAL:	\$262,629.00
* *	**** 1112	15 INE EN	ט טוי ארט טבראט	UJU XXXXX TOTAL.	ide
			•		
	i				

55-0385426

304-327-5314

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT: Weston National Guard Armory

40 Armory Road

Weston, West Virginia 26452

OWNER: State of West Virginia

West Virginia National Guard

Division of Engineering and Facilities

1707 Coonskin Drive, Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Attn: Charlie Mitchell

SCOPE OF WORK: The roof retrofit will consist of two (2) areas.

- A Lower Area (everything except Drill Hall). Existing assembly consists of 2" Poly Iso Insulation and .045 Ballast EPDM over concrete deck. A complete tear-off of existing roof and insulation is required. Install new tapered Poly Iso Insulation system per specifications and drawings, ½" Prime Dens Deck and a new .060 Std. FR Fully Adhered roof system utilizing Fast 100 Adhesive. All Edge Metal to be Carlisle Secure Edge 200, 2000 or 3000 depending on detail to meet 90 MPH Wind Warranty.
- B. Upper Area (Drill Hall). Existing assembly consists of ½" HD Fiberboard Insulation with .045 EPDM Fully Adhered Roof System. A complete tear-off of existing insulation and membrane is required. Install new 1½" Poly Iso Insulation and ½" Prime Dens Deck and new .060 Std. FR EPDM Membrane utilizing Fast 100 Adhesive. Edge Metal to be Carlisle Secure Edge 200, 2000 or 3000 depending on detail to meet 90 MPH Wind Warranty.

All roof areas to qualify for Fifteen (15) Year Total Systems Warranty and 90 MPH Factory Wind Warranty.

MANDATORY PRE-BID: AUGUST 14, 2007 at 10 AM at Weston NG Armory.

BID DOCUMENTS: BID DOCUMENTS ARE ATTACHED.

DUE DATE:

AUGUST 30 ____, 2007 at 1:30 PM

Deliver Sealed Bids to:

Department of Adminstration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St. East

P.O. Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RESERVED RIGHTS

THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, EITHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART; TO AWARD CONTRACT TO OTHER THAN THE LOW BIDDER; TO WAIVE ANY IRREGULARITIES AND/OR INFORMALITIES; AND, IN GENERAL, TO MAKE AWARDS IN ANY MANNER DEEMED TO BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE OWNER.

BID FORM

BIDDER: FRYE ROOFING, INC.

TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON ST., EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130

BID FOR: WESTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

THE UNDERSIGNED HAVING EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, GENERAL CONDITIONS AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND BEING FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING THIS PROPOSED PROJECT, HEREBY PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, UTILITIES, TRANSPORTATION AND OTHER FACILITIES AND SERVICES NECESSARY TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK INDICATED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE SUMS AND UNDER THE CONDITIONS AS FOLLOWS.

A. BASE BID: THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AS STATED FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WESTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY FOR THE FOLLOWING BASEBID SUM (PROVIDE THE AMOUNTS IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES; THE AMOUNT IN WORDS GOVERNS IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES).

TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$262,629.00)

ALTERNATE #1: LIST SQUARE FOOT PRICE FOR ANY NECESSARY DECK REPLACEMENT.

ALT #1 (CONCRETE)	TEN AND 00/100	DOLLARS(\$_10.00) DOLLARS(\$_10.00)
(TECTUM)	TEN AND 00/100	DOINGTON

THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER NOTICE TO PROCEDE IS ISSUED.

B. BID EXECUTION

- 1. THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIRMS THAT THE BID WAS DEVELOPED WITHOUT ANY COLLUSION, UNDERTAKING, OR AGREEMENT, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH ANY OTHER BIDDER OR BIDDERS TO MAINTAIN THE PRICES OF INDICATED WORK OR PREVENT ANY OTHER BIDDER OR BIDDERS FROM BIDDING THE WORK.
- 2. IT IS AGREED THAT THIS BID WILL NOT BE WITH-DRAWN FOR A PERIOD OF 90 DAYS AFTER THE INDICATED DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS.

BIDDERS FIRM NAME FRYE ROOFING, INC.
WV CONTRACTORS LICENSE#_ WV001003
BUSINESS ADDRESS 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE, BLUEFIELD, WV 24701
TELEPHONE NUMBER 304-327-5314
BY TEXOURSEN SIGNATURE
NAME AND TITLE J. C. ROBINSON, III, PRESIDENT
SIGNED THIS 28 DAY OF AUGUST .XXX 2007

•

Agency Purchasing Division of REO.P.O# DEFK8030 Engineering an Bond # 5913

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, Frye Roofing, Inc.									
	of 2000 Princeton Ave, Bluefield, WV 24	701 as Principal, and Companion Property and	Casualty								
Insurance	Company 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd. Reynoldsburg	OH 43068 on organized and existing under the laws of the State of									
S	Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, GA	as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State									
	Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, GA Sixteen Thousan of West Virginia as Obligee, in the penal sum of Hundred and No/	TOO \$ 16,500.00) for the payment of which,									
	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs	iniars									
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the									
	Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for									
	DEFK8030, Weston National Guard Armory 40 Arm	mory Road Weston, WV 26452									
	NOW THEREFORE,										
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or										
	 (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid 	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the									
	agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall	be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full									
	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	e Surety for any and all claims nereunder shall, in no event									
,	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby										
	waive notice of any such extension.	per may accept such that, and said outsty does neleby									
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	·									
	have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	s to be signed by their proper officers, this									
	30th_day of August, 2007										
		7 7									
1	Principal Corporate Seal	Frye Roofing, Inc.									
		(Name of Principal)									
		By Ve/ outling st									
		(Must be President or Vice President)									
		PRESIDENT									
		(Title)									
		Companion Property and Casualty									
1	Surety Corporate Seal	Insurance Company (Name of Surety)									
		(Name of Surety)									
		//Att									
		Attorney-in-Fact									
	INDODITABLE Company of the bonds would be the second by	Andrew C. Heaner									
	MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virgin	na to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals									

must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2200 day of December 2006.

Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASHALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

	By: Charles M. Potok, President	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
eve inal l, ti HEI Res	President Go of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALT Columbia, in the Court President Go of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALT COLUMBIA THE PROPERTY AND CASUALT COLUMBIA THE PROPERTY AND CASUALT COLUMBIA THE PROPERTY AND CASUALT COLUMBIA THE PROPERTY AND CASUALT CARTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in	Y INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which tion; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; lue authorization. County Commission Expires: 7/16/14 ALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation, DO ains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the the Power of Attorney is now in force.
Sigr	ied and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the $30 ext{th}$ day of $\underline{ ext{Augu}}$	1st 2007

Revised: 12/22/2006

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner Certificate of Authority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) - FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) - CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) - SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1602

Agency Purchasing Division of REO.P.O# DEFK8030 Engineering Bond # 5913 and Facilities

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Frye Roofing, Inc.										
	of 2000 Princeton Ave, Bluefield, WV 2470	1 as Principal, and Companion Property and	Casual									
Insurance	Company 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd. Reynoldsburg. Ol	1 43068 organized and existing under the laws of the State of										
S	Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, GA	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State										
	of West Virginia as Obligee, in the penal sum of Hundred and No/10	Five 16.500.00) for the payment of which										
	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	OLLATS ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.										
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip											
	Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for										
	DEFK8030, Weston National Guard Armory 40 Armor	y Road Weston, WV 26452										
	NOW THEREFORE,											
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or											
	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a co hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or principal.	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached										
	agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblication shall be n	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full										
1	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Si exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,										
,	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee is	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no										
,	waive notice of any such extension.	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby										
	IN WITHERCARDED TO THE LOCAL TH											
1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations											
	have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 30th day of August 2007											
•	30th_day of August, 2007											
Ę	Principal Corporate Seal	Frye Roofing, Inc.										
	Thopas dolpaste bear	(Name of Principal)										
		Ву										
		(Must be President or										
		Vice President)										
_		(Title) Companion Property and Casualty										
\$	Surety Corporate Seal	Insurance Company (Name of Surety)										
		A a . 1										
		LIFT										
		<u> </u>										
		Attorney-in-Fact										

Andrew C. Heaner must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2200 day of December 2006.

A	ttest:	COMP By:	ANION	SME	RTY AN			INSU		a	ute	3	AL rice Pr		it & CF	0	•
COMPANIE COMPANIE I. HE	this work of the control of the cont	n do de Presidente de Presiden	post and pos	say that of COMP. they sign tary Publish A er of COmp.	they resid ANION Pi ley know the their ratio, State of MPANION and attac	le in Colu ROPERT the seal c names the of SC. Qu N PROPE thed Powe	mbia, in Y AND C of the said ereto pursualified in ERTY AND C Atto	the CourtASUALTICOPPORT COPPORT nty of R Y INSI tion; the lue auti County ALTY I ains in	ichland, JRANCE at the senorization Comm NSURA full force	State of COMF all affixe n hission E	f SC, at PANY, t d to the Expires: OMPAN as not be	Y, a Seen reve	bia; tha oration strumen	t they are described t is such	e the Prod in and corporal	esident i which te seal; on. DO	
Sic	med an	d sealed	at the City	of Colum	shia Dato	dtha 30	îthday o	f Anon	ıet	-	2007						

COPY

Revised: 12/22/2006

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

		\$ 159,613,743	70,788,900	22,108,826		5,305,930	10,501,977		\$ 268,319,376		.\$ 4,200,000	84,293,540	\$ 88,493,540	\$ 356,812,916
Liabilities	Reserve for:	a) Losses & LAE:	b) Unearned Premiums:	c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:		Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates:	Other Liabilities:		Total Liabilities;	Policyholder Surpius	Capital Stock:	Surplus:	Total Policyholder Surplus:	Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:
		\$ 209,225,230	8,841,531	46,011,217		62,466,033	2,125,335	28,143,570						\$ 356,812,916
Assets		Bonds:	Stocks:	Cash & Short-term investments:	Agents Balances or Uncollected	Reinsured Companies	Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers	Other Assets:						Total Admitted Assets:

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual excentuate 1)state law may differ, or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively and procedules, according

Charles M. Potok,

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

Notarized: State of South Carolina

On the 26 day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company to the sear of said company thereto by authority of their office.

My Commission expires: __

The state of the s outh